

I, Sharon Kuderna, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Village Clerk of the **Village of Lombard**, DuPage County, Illinois, as authorized by Statue and provided by local Ordinance, and as such Village Clerk, I maintain and am safekeeper of the records and files of the President and Board of Trustees of said Village.

> I further certify that a 10-day public comment period on the Categorical Exclusion for the Village of Lombard's Large Diameter Combined Sewer Rehabilitation Project was held starting February 25, 2021 pursuant to notice published in the Lombardian (attached) and that no comments were received by the Village during this 10-day period.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto affixed my official signature and the Corporate Seal of said Village of Lombard, DuPage County, Illinois this 18^{44} day of MACH=162.



uderno

Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk Village of Lombard DuPage County, Illinois

Official Certificate of Publication State of Illinois

County of DuPage

City of Lombard

Rock Valley Publishing, LLC, certifies that it is the publisher of the Lombardian; that such paper is a secular newspaper of general circulation in said county, has been continuously published for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice; that it is printed and published in the village/city, county and state aforesaid and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5. It hereby further certifies that a notice, of which the attached notice is a true copy, has been legally published in said newspaper 1 time(s) for 1 consecutive weeks(s); that the first publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021; the last publication was on the 25th day of February, 2021.

Signed

By Denelle Janssen, for Rock Valley Publishing, LLC

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE A CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION LEGAL NOTICE

The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (IEPA) has issued a Notice of Intent to issue a Categorical Exclusion to the Village of Lombard for Ioan project number L174472. The Village of Lombard has applied to the IEPA Water Pollution Control Loan Program to request funding for a project to re-line approximately 10,955 linear feet of large diameter combined sanitary sewers ranging in size from 90 to 108-inches. Manholes along the large diameter sewer will also be rehabilitated.

in accordance with IEPA Loan Rules, Title 35, Subtitle F, Chapter II, Part 365.330, (State Environmental Review), the IEPA has determined that the proposed project may be excluded from a detailed environmental impacts review. The full document and project planning report is available for viewing at the Vilage Hall, 255 East Wilson Avenue, Lombard, Illinois 60148.

Public comments on the proposed project must be submitted within ten (10) days from the date of this publication in person at the Village Hall; in writing to the Village of Lombard, 255 East Wilson Avenue, Lombard, Illinois 60148; or to the IEPA – Infrastructure Financial Assistance Section, Bureau of Water, Attn: George Lambert, Project Manager, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276. Village Clerk

Sharon Kudema

(Published in The Lombardian Feb. 25, 2021)

390586